
(b)(a)

0 100 200 300 400

0
50

10
0

15
0

Number of individuals

N
um

be
r o

f s
pe

ci
es

BGR

IOM
GSR

Ifremer

APEI no. 3

2 4 6 8

50
10

0
15

0

Number of box cores

N
um

be
r o

f s
pe

ci
es

IOM
GSR

Ifremer

APEI no. 3

BGR

163 30 100 200 300 400

0
50

10
0

15
0

Number of individuals

N
um

be
r o

f s
pe

ci
es

BGR

IOM
GSR

Ifremer

APEI#3

163 2 4 6 8

50
10

0
15

0

Number of box cores

N
um

be
r o

f s
pe

ci
es

3

IOM
GSR

Ifremer

APEI#3

BGR


